
California (1-2) -vs- Mercer (2-2)
2/21/2020 at Macon, Ga. (Five Star Stadium)

 
 

 
 
California Goals: Zaccaro, Nikki (3); Ropp, Susie (3); Mason, Quinnlyn (3); Kuberra, Marisa (1); Mix, Megan (1) 
Assists: Zaccaro, Nikki (1); Roxas, Catherine (1); Baker, Brooke (1); Mason, Quinnlyn (1) 
 
Mercer Goals: Shannon Urey (4); Chloe Schaeffer (3); TEAM (3) 
Assists: TEAM (2); Chloe Schaeffer (1); Molly Dankowski (1); Iseabal Cryne (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Five Star Stadium
Penalties: Catie Snee 1st/15:51; Kuberra, Marisa 1st/01:04; Isabella Yagodich 2nd/26:12; Annest, Ella 2nd/11:35; Haily Rhatigan
2nd/08:20; Kileigh Casey 2nd/07:12
Officials: Greg Burgard; Traci Hudson; Rena Whitehouse

Date: 2/21/2020
Attendance: 108

Score 1 2 Total
California 7 4 11
Mercer 4 6 10

Shots 1 2 Total
California 20 8 28
Mercer 11 16 27

Shots On Goal
California 13 5 18
Mercer 7 9 16

Saves
California 3 3 6
Mercer 3 3 7

Turnovers
California 5 10 15
Mercer 5 10 13

Clears 1 2 Total
California 5-5 6-6 11-11
Mercer 3-5 9-9 12-14

Ground Balls
California 8 7 15
Mercer 8 7 12

Draw Controls
California 6 6 12
Mercer 6 5 11

Free-Position Shots
California 3 2 5
Mercer 1 4 5

Fouls
California 13 5 18
Mercer 7 9 16



California 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Zaccaro, Nikki 3 1 4 4 0 2 1 1 1-1 1
A 3 Kuberra, Marisa 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 0 1-1 2
A 5 Ropp, Susie 3 0 3 7 0 3 0 0 1-1 0
A 6 Mix, Megan 1 0 1 7 2 1 0 0 0-2 1
D 8 Lanier, Kamryn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 9 Macha, Maryn 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
M 10 Campagna, Lizabanks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 6
M 11 Annest, Ella 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4
M 21 Smith, Marina 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
D 23 Roxas, Catherine 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
G 24 Ward, Makayla 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 40 Ward, Ashley 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0

17 Levin, Joanna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Evans, Kaia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Morse, Amanda 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Baker, Brooke 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mason, Quinnlyn 3 1 4 4 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 11 4 15 28 15 15 4 12 3-5 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Ward, Makayla 30:00 10 6 W



Mercer 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 Chloe Schaeffer 3 1 4 8 1 2 0 0 1-2 0
G 4 Iseabal Cryne 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
A 7 Haily Rhatigan 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 1
D 9 Catie Snee 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
A 11 Eva Thorn 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 3
M 14 Emma Pizzo 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
A 16 Cailey Thornburg 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
D 20 Katie Martin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
D 25 Lily Morin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 36 Isabella Yagodich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

0 Shannon Urey 4 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0
3 Molly Dankowski 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
5 Haley Gerold 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 4
10 Hannah Lind 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
15 Katie Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18 Kileigh Casey 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
31 Erin Degnan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Kathryn Vanderlinde 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
35 Emily Barnes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 5 15 27 12 13 5 11 2-5 20

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Iseabal Cryne 14:49 0 0 L
15 Katie Ryan 0:00 5 1
32 Kathryn Vanderlinde 15:11 0 0
35 Emily Barnes 0:00 6 6



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CAL MERW
1st 28:51 Mason, Quinnlyn Unassisted 1 0
1st 27:52 Mason, Quinnlyn Roxas, Catherine 2 0
1st 24:40 Ropp, Susie Unassisted 3 0
1st 16:42 Kuberra, Marisa Unassisted 4 0
1st 15:28 Mason, Quinnlyn (UP) Zaccaro, Nikki 5 0
1st 11:27 Cailey Thornburg Haily Rhatigan 5 1
1st 10:44 Haily Rhatigan Unassisted 5 2
1st 04:35 Zaccaro, Nikki Unassisted 6 2
1st 02:00 Zaccaro, Nikki Unassisted 7 2
1st 01:26 Eva Thorn Unassisted 7 3
1st 00:22 Cailey Thornburg Eva Thorn 7 4
2nd 28:41 Cailey Thornburg Katie Martin 7 5
2nd 27:54 Ropp, Susie Unassisted 8 5
2nd 25:37 Ropp, Susie (UP) Baker, Brooke 9 5
2nd 21:55 Eva Thorn Unassisted 9 6
2nd 18:50 Zaccaro, Nikki Unassisted 10 6
2nd 18:02 Cailey Thornburg Haily Rhatigan 10 7
2nd 17:28 Haily Rhatigan Unassisted 10 8
2nd 19:34 Haily Rhatigan Chloe Schaeffer 10 9
2nd 12:08 Mix, Megan Mason, Quinnlyn 11 9
2nd 01:37 Eva Thorn Unassisted 11 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 15:51 MERW Catie Snee YELLOW CARD
1st 01:04 CAL Kuberra, Marisa YELLOW CARD
2nd 26:12 MERW Isabella Yagodich YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:35 CAL Annest, Ella YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:20 MERW Haily Rhatigan YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:12 MERW Kileigh Casey YELLOW CARD


